000), will be required for the faithful perform-
ance of the contract. 

No bid will be received and deposited unless 
accompanied by a certified check upon a national 
or state bank, drawn to the order of the Comp-
troller of The City of New York to the amount 
of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($1,500). 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work is twelve (12) months from the service 
of notice by the Board to begin work. 

Pamphlets containing information for bidders, 
forms of proposal and contract, specifications, 
etc., and contract drawings may be obtained at

[...]

FOR rum 1, GENERAL CON- 
STRUCTION., ALSO ITEM  2  PLUMBING 
AND DRAINSWE OF NEW PUBLIC 
SCHOOL 99 ON E. 9TH AND 10TH STS., 
ABOUT 80 FEET SOUTH OF THE CORNER 
OF AVENUE K AND E. 10TH ST., BOR-
OUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

The time allowed to complete the whole work 
will be two hundred and seventy-five (275) 
working days, as provided in the contract. 

The amount of security required is as follows: 
Item 1 Sixty Thousand Dollars ($60,000). 

Item 2, Six Thousand Dollars ($6,000). 
A separate proposal must be submitted for 

each item and award will be made thereon.